

&  
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5987-5988 OF 2012

C.P. JOHN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BABU M. PALISSERY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Kurian Joseph, J.) is not a member.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Saroj Saini)  
|Court Master

|