

ITEM NO.102
[PART-HEARD]

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5987-5988/2012

C.P. JOHN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABU M. PALISSERY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Romy Chacko, learned counsel for the
appellant resumed his arguments at 3:10P.M. and was
on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving
the matters part-heard.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.08.29
16:45:30 IST
Reason: